COMINS TOWNSHIP POLICY APPLICATION TO BURN A STRUCTURE IN COMINS OR CLINTON TOWNSHIPS

At a Regular Meeting of the Comins Township Board held on May 24, 2005, a motion was made by S. Marble, seconded by E. Handrich, and carried, to establish the following guidelines.

| This form grants Fairview Fire Department permission to burn the described building for practice/learning purposes only. | |
|---|---|
| practice/learning purposes only. | |
| I/We | ask Fairview Fire Department to |
| (Print Nam | e) |
| burn | (house, shed, barn, or other building). |
| I/We understand a donation is expected before burning. | |
| A detailed map showing the correct structure being burned and accurate footage from any existing tree or other permanent structures or lines. | |
| Proof of having NO insurance on the structure to be burnt must accompany this application. | |
| Comins Township or the Fairview Fire Department is not responsible for any damages incurred, or removal of remaining debris. | |
| Property Owner's Signature: | |
| Fairview Fire Dept. Fire Chief's signature: | |
| | |

Effective: May 25, 2004